http://www.gov.ns.ca/health/mhs/mental‐health‐addiction‐strategy.asp 

http://www.gov.ns.ca/health/mhs/mental‐health‐addiction‐strategy.asp

participated in their programs and services. The total number of individuals who 
regularly attended and participated in the employability programs is 1,470 (one 
thousand four hundred and seventy). For the most part, the mental health 
employability programs and services described in this report are open-ended and 
provide ongoing support; that is, the programs/services do not have specific start 
and /or end dates.  

Table 9: Mental Health Employability LMAPD Program Indicators